# **Privacy Policy for Metal Logger**

This Privacy Policy explains how Paul Vladut Preda ("we", "us", or "our") handles information collected from the users of the iOS app "Metal Logger" (the "App").

(Last updated September 11, 2023)

#### Information collection

We want to assure our users that we only collect non-personally identifiable information. This means that the data we gather cannot be used to identify you personally. We focus solely on aggregated, anonymized data to better understand how our app is used and to improve the user experience.

We do not collect any personal information from the users of the App.

## Third-Party services

#### Firebase Analytics

We use Firebase Analytics, a service provided by Google, to collect information on how the App is used. This analytics service may record information such as how often you use the App, the events that occur within the App, aggregated usage, performance data, and where the App was downloaded from. This data is anonymous and does not personally identify you.

Firebase Analytics uses a unique identifier that is generated on installation to keep track of how you interact with our App. This identifier is not linked to any personally identifiable information. You can learn more about how Google uses your data in their Privacy Policy.

#### Firebase Crashlytics

We utilize Firebase Crashlytics, a service provided by Google, to monitor and report app crashes and errors. This enables us to identify and fix issues promptly, ensuring a seamless user experience.

Firebase Crashlytics may collect certain information about your device in the event of a crash or error. This may include details such as device type, operating system version, and app version. In addition, Firebase Crashlytics uses a unique user identifier generated on installation, which is attached to crash reports. This identifier is not linked to any personally identifiable information.

The information collected by Firebase Crashlytics is anonymized and used solely for the purpose of identifying and resolving app crashes and errors.

#### Mapbox

The App uses Mapbox SDK for mapping and location-related features. Mapbox may collect and process location data in accordance with their own privacy policy. However, we do not have access to or store any of this information. You can learn more about how Mapbox handles your data in their Privacy Policy.

## Subscription plans

If you choose to subscribe to a paid plan, all payment information is handled securely through the Apple App Store. We do not have access to or store any payment-related information.

## Data security

We take reasonable measures to protect any information collected by the App, including the anonymized analytics data. However, please be aware that no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure.

## Deleting user information

All the data is stored locally on your phone. When you delete the App from your iPhone, all the data, including sessions, finds, find media and offline maps will be deleted.

## Changes to this Privacy Policy

The offered services may change from time to time. As a result, at times it may be necessary for us to make changes to this Privacy Policy. Accordingly, we reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time and from time to time without prior notice.

#### Contacting us

If you have any additional questions or concerns about this Policy or our information practices, please feel free to contact us at any time at metallogger.ios@gmail.com.